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W.P.S.A. Branches 
and addresses of Secretaries 

Argentina: Ir. M. F. Bonino, Estacion Experimental del Inta, Pergamino, Buenos 
Aires. 

Australia: R Macindoe, N.S.W. Government Poultry Research Station, P.O. Box 
11, Seven Hills, N.S.W. 2147. 

Belgium: Dr. F. Van Wambeke, Rijksstation voor Kleinveeteelt, Burgemeesters 
van Gansberghelaan 92,9220 Merelbeke. 

Brusil: Dr. Brenno Moraes Martins de Andrade, Rua Alvaro Rodrigues, 403,04582 
Sao Paulo. 

C a d :  Dr. Roger B. Buckland, Dept. of Animal Science, Macdonald College 
of McGill University, P.O. Box 228, Macdonald College P.O., Quebec. 

Czechoslovakia: Ing. Ladislav Bobis, Research Institute of the Poultry Industry, 
Bratislava, Senecka cesta 1. 

Denmark: L. Yding Sorensen, Vester Farimagsgade 1 ,  1606 Copendagen V. 
Finland: Krister Eklund, 13100 Hameenlinna 10, Kanakouluntie 1-3. 
France: Professor Pierre Delpech, Institut National Agronomique, Paris-Grignon, 

Centre de Grignon, 78850 Thiverval-Grignon. 
Germany (Federal) : Frau Prof. Dr. Rose-Marie Wegner, Institut fur Klein- 

tierzucht, 3100 Celle, Dornbergstr. 25/27. 
Germany (D.D.R.):  Doz, Dr. Habil H. Pingel, Sektion Tierproduktion und 

Vet. Med., der Karl Marx Universitat, 703 Leipzig, Fichtestrasse 28, D.D.R. 
Greece: Prof. John Matsoukas, 5 Pavlou Mela Street, Thessaloniki. 
Hongkong: Mr. Tony K. B. Yiu, National Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd., Block-A, 

Hung Fok Factory Bldg. 7/F, Hung To Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon. 
Hungary: T. Schuller, Mezogazdasagi es Elelmezesugyi Miniszterium, Kossuth, 

ter 11, Budapest V. 
India: Dr. M. L. Kanchan, G-45, Nizamuddin West, New Delhi 110013. 
Israel: A. Thumim, P.O. Box 807, Kfar Shmariahu. 46910. 
Ztalv: Dr. Paolo Pimattelli. c/o stituto de Zoocolture. Via S. Giacomo 9. 40126 - I /  

Bologna. 
Japan: Dr. Y. Yamada, National Institute of Animal Industry, 959 Aoba-cho 

Chiba 280. 
Korea D.P.R.: Jo Heung Yong, Korea Poultry Science Association, Moranbong 

District, Pyongyang. 
Korea Reoublic: Dr. Keun Sik Park. Institute of Veterinary Research. Anvang. , . -  

KyuAggi-Do 171 00. 
Lebanon: 
Malta: J. Debattista, Simon Flats, 1 Dr. Zammit Street, Balzan. 
Netherlands: Ir. D. A. Ehlhardt. Spelderholt Institute for Poultry Research, 

Dr. Raja Hajj, Mansurieh, 5400 Metn. 

Beekbergen. 
New Zealand: 
Niaeria: 

M. A. Watts, P.O. Box 2, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt. 
Dr. B. K. Oaunmodede, DeDartment of Animal Science. University of 

I - , .  
Ibadan, Ibadan. 

of Agriculture, College. Laguna, E-109. 

Norway: Dagfinn Valland, Norsk Fjerfeavlslag, Sandakerveien 104B, Oslo 4. 
Philippines: Dr. Elpidio C. Coligado, Dept. of Animal Husbandry, U.P. College 

Poland: Doc. Dr. Tadeusz Grabowski, ul. Mlynska 2/7, 61-729 Poznan. 
South Africa: Z. B. Coetzee, P.O. Box 1795, Johannesburg. 
Spain: Professor Josb A. Castello, Real Escuela de Avicultura, Arenys de Mar, 

Sweden: Sven Soderberg, Svensk Fjaderfaskolsel, Gamia Brogatan 29, 1 1  1 20 

Switzerland: Harald Ebbell, Haselweg 2, 3028 Spiegel bei Bern. 
Turkey: Dr. Ruveyde Akbay, Ankara fhiversitesi, Ziraat Fakiiltesi, Zootekni 

(Barcelona). 

Stockholm. 

Kiirsiisii, Ankara. 
United Kinadorn: Dr. R. J. Wilson. BOCM-Silcock Ltd. Develomnent Farm. 

Risborough Road. Stoke Mandeville. Bucks. 
U.S.A.: W. k. Jenkins, Extension Service-USDA, 5509 South Agriculture 

U.S.S.R.: Mrs. Nina Selina, Room 516, U.S.S.R. National Branch of the W.P.S.A., 

Venezuela: Mr. Hugo M. Guardia. Fenavi, ADartado de Correo No. 40057. 

Building, Washington D.C. 20250. 

Orlikov Pereulok 1/11, Moscow 1-139. 
- 

Caracas 104. 
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W.P.S.A. Branches-contd. 

Cunuuiz: Dr. Roger B. Buckland, Dept. of Animal Science. Macdonald College 

Cz&slomkiu: Ing. Ladislav Bobk, Research Institute of the Poultry Industry, 

Denmark: L. Yding Serenaen, Vester F-gsgade 1, 1606 ependagen V. 
Finland: Krister Eklund, 13100 Hameenlrnna 10, Kanakouluntle 1-3. 
France: Professor Pierre Delpech, Institut National Agronomique, Paris-Grignon, 

Centre de Grignon, 78850 Thiverval-Grignon. 
G e r m y  (Farleal): Frau Prof. Dr. RoseMarie Wcgner, Iastitut fiir Klein- 

tiemcht, 3100 Celle, Dambergstr. 25/27. 
Germuny (D.D.R.): Doz, Dr. €+bil.H. Pingel, Sektion Tierproduktion und 

Vet. Med., der Karl Marx Umversrttit, 703 hip&, Fichtestrase 28, D.D.R. 
Greece: Prof. John Matsoukas, 5 Pavlou Mela Smet, .Thdoniki. 
Hongkong: Mr. Andreas C. Hopf, 1108 prince’s Buildmg, Hongkong. 
Hungmy: T. Schuller, Mezogazdasagi es Elelm-gyi Minisaerium, Kossuth, 

In&: Dr. M. L. Kanchan, G-45, Nizamuddin .West, New Lklhi 110013. 
Israel: A. Thumim, P.O. Box 807, Kfm shmarrah u. 46-910. 
Italy: Professor G. Giordani, Istituto de Zoocoltwe, Via S. Giacomo 9, 40126 

Bologna. 
Japun: Dr. Y .  Yamada, National Institute of Animal Industry, 959 Aobacho 

Chiba 280. 
Korea D.P.R.: Jo Heung Yong, Korea Poultry Science Association, Moranbong 

District, Pyongyang. 
Korea Republic: Prof. In Kyu Han, Dept. of Animal Science, College of 

Agricutlure, Seoul National University, Suwon 170-00. 
Lebanon: Dr. Raja Had, Mansurieh, 5400 Metn. 
Mdta: J. Debattista, Smon Flats, 1 Dr. Zammit Smet, Balzan. 
NetherZundv: Ir. D. A. Bhlhardt, Spelderholt Institute for Poultry Research, 

New Zealand: M. A. Watts, P.O. Box 2, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt. 
Nigeria: Dr. B. K. Ogunmodede, Department of Animal Science, University of 

Norway: Da&m Valland, Norsk Fjrarfeavlslag, Sandakemkn 104B, Oslo 4. 
Philippines: Dr. Elpidio C. Coligado, Dept. of Animal Husbandry, U.P. College 

Poland: Doc. Dr. Tadeusz Grabowski, ul. Mlynska 2/7,61-729 Poznan. 
South Africa: Z .  B. Coetzee, P.O. Box 1795, Johannesburg. 
Spain: Professor J& A. castello, Real Escuela de Avicultura, Arenys de Mar, 

Sweden: Sven sbderbe& Svensk Fji4derfiisk6tsd, Gamia Bmgatan 29, 111 20 
stockhobn. 

Switzerland: Harald Ebbell, Haselweg 2,3028 SpieSel bei Bern. 
Turkey: Dr. Ruveyde Akbay, Ankara hiversitesi, Ziraat Fakiiltesi, Zootekni 

Kiirsiisu, Ankara. 
United Kinpdom: Dr. Colm Fisher BOCM-Silwk Ltd. Development Farm, 

Risborough Road, Stoke Mandeville, Bucks. 
U.S.A.: W. R. Jenkins, Extension Servics-USDA, 5509 South Agriculture 

Building, Washington D.C. 20250. 
U.S.S.R..: Mrs.NinaSelina,Room516,U.S.S.R.NationalBranchofthe W.P.S.A., 

Orlikov Pereulok 1/11, Moscow 1-139. 
Venezuela: Mr. Hugo M. Guardia, Fenavi, Apartado de Correo No. 40057, 

Caracas 104. 

of McGill Uni*ersity, P.O. Box 228, Macdonald Cotkgc P.O., Quebec. 

Bratislava, Seneckl cesta 1. 

ter 11, Budapest V. 

Beekbergen. 

Ibadan, Ibadan. 

of Agriculture, College, Laguna, E-109. 

(&IWlOM). 
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W.P.S.A. council--mnrd. 

Ifdy: M.A. Bonomi, Prof. G. Giordani. Mr. F. Ventola. 
J&: Dr. H. Moriumto, Dr. T. Nishikawa, Dr. H. Nishiyama, Dr. S. 

Okamoto. Dr. N. Onishi, Dr. Y. Takamatsu. Dr. Y. Yamada, Mr. T. 
Yunsguichi. Dr. K. Yamanaka. Dr. S. Yoshioka. 

Jwdrur: Mr. Jack Khayyat. ' 

Kwea (DPR): (vacancy). 
Korea (Rqwblk) : Prof. Bong Kug Ohh, Prof. Jac Kcun Lee. Prof. In Kyu Han, 
Lrbanon: Dr. J. Asmar, Dr. N. J. Daghir, Dr. Raja Hajj. 
Mdru: Qmr. M. C. Bow Cardona. Mr. 1. Debattista. 
Mcxloo: (vacancy). 
Netkrrlordr: Dr. B. Erdtsieck, Jr. E. H. Ketclaars, Dr. W. H. Smits, Ir. XI. P. 

New Zeukmd: Mr. M. R. Patchell. Prof. A. L. Rae. Mr. N. F. Rolxrtson 

N&er&: (three vacancies). 
Nprwcry: Mr. A. Eskilt, Prof. H. Hvidsten. 
Pukimn: (vacancy). 
Papuu-New Guim: Mr. V. H. Niclsen. 
Phi l@pk:  Dr. M. M. Labadan. 
Poland: Prof. H. Baczkowska, Prof. E. Polemkowaks. 
South Afriu: Dr. E. Brock, Prof. A. M. M. Gcricle, Mr. W. C. 1. Viljocn. 
SprJn: Dr. M. Brufau. Dr. Josa M. Cid, Dr. F. Monne, Mr. R. Hit- Mr. J. M- 

Luelmo. Dr. F. Orozco. Dr. F. Piichal, DI. M. Rodrigua-Gamcro, 
Dr. A. San Gabrii. 

Smeden: Mr. B. Flygarc, Dr. M. Lagerval. Dr. N. 0. Lindgnn. 
SwffzerW: Mr. H. Bachmana, Mr. R. &rge:, Dr. W. Thomann. XIr. R. 

Tiukey: Dr. Ruveyde Akbay. 
United &%&om: Mr. 1. A. Calvcrt. Dr. T. C. Carter. Mr. E. J. Farrant. 

Dr. C. Fisbcr, Dr. W. Foster, Dr. B. M. Freeman, Dr. A. B. Gilbert, 
Mr. C. M. Hann. Dr. R. T. Moms (one vacancy). 

UnifafSfufesofAmericu: Mr. R I. Ammon, Dr. A. W. Brant,Dr. K. Goodwin. 
Mr. W. R. Jenkins, Dr. A. A. Kurnick. Dr. H. Lineweaver, Dr, J. G. 
Selsbwy, Dr. P. B. Sicgel, Dr. M. L. Sunde, Mr. L. A. Watt. 

Uruguuy: Dr. H. Trenchi. 
U.S.S.R.: Mr. I. A. Bakh@, Dr. Zoya V. Fokioa. Dr. Vera D. Lukianova. 

Acad. S. K. Karapehan. Dr. F. S. Kudryavuey. Mr. S. M. Nikulin. 
Prof. M. Orlw, Prof. N. V. Piganv. Mr. N. K. Sviridenko. (one vacancy). 

Venezuelu: (vacancy). 

Timmermans, Ir. N. Zwiep. 

Dr. W. K. Smith. Mr. M. A. Watts. 

D u m ~  

W.P.S.A. Branches 
and addresses of Secretaries 

A w - k :  It. M. P. Bonino, Estacion Experimental dcl Inta, Pergamino, Buenos 
Aim 

Auzdb:  R M.a&doe. N.S.W. Govrmmmt I'oultry Rcscarch Station, P.O. Box 
11, Sevea Hllb, N.S.W. 2147. 

Be&jiun: Dr. F. VM Wambeke. Rijksstation vwr Klcinveetcclt. Burgemcaters 
van 0- 92.92ZQ. Merelbeke. 

Bmail: Dr. -0 Moraes Martins de Andradt!. Rua Alvaro Rodrimes. 403.04582 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0043933977000099 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0043933977000099

